ways easements and parking available to said Flat and membership attached 
to said Flat (Owned by Mr. Manthan Mahesh Parab) 

Demand Notice Date & Amount 
Demand Notice Date 04/03/2023 of ₹ 24,82,203.72 plus further interest & 
charges thereon 

Possession Date & Type 09/02/2024 Physical 

Reserve Sale Price ₹ 15,75,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) ₹ 1,57,500/-  (Rupees One Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

Bid Incremental Value ₹ 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) 

Date & Time of E-Auction 07/02/2026 from 1.00 pm to 2.00 pm 

Date & Time of Inspection With Prior Appointment 

Auction Sale/bidding would be conducted only through website https://cosmosbank.auctiontiger.net with unlimited